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(b) if so, the conditions of the agree_
m~nt

(c) the quantity Of salt to be supp-
lit'd under the agreement; and

(d) whether paymeot will be made by Japan or Indin will buy some goods from Japan in lieu thereof?

The MInIster 01 Commerce (Shrl ntnesh Singh): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A statement indicating the main conditions of the Agreement is attached.

(c) About 3,85,000 tonnes.

(d) payment will be made by the buyers in free foreign exchange without any condition of pt..'l'chase of goods from Japan.

Statement

I. Date of agreement

2. Commodity

3. Quantity

4. Delivery period

S. Port of Loading

6. Payment .

7. L'lljing Rate .

4th July, 1967.
Coarse marine salt, guaranteed minimum 94% Nacl.

3,50,000 tonnes upto 10% more.

July, 1967 to June, 1968.
Any ports in Saurashtra and Kutch.

By irrevocable confirmed LIC for 100% value on presentation of shipping documents.

1,100 Long Tons per weather working day except Sundays and holidays .

. --~.--.----.------------.

lOver-bridge at Alwaye Railway Statlon

71!M1. Shri Viswanatha Menon:
Shrl E. K. Nayanar:

Will the Minister of Railways be "leased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to
,:omtruct an overbridge at the Alwaye Railway Station in Kerala; and

(b) if so ,when the work is likely to be started?

The MlDIIter of BaUways (8hri C.
M. P_cha): (a) There is no proposal so far from the Government of Kerala, fOr construction of any new road overlunder bridge at Alwaye
Station.

(b) Does not arise.

Over-Brlda'e at TrlpUDittara Boatl

7191. Shrl VlsWanatha MeIlOD:
Shri E. K. Nayanar:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction work 01 the Railway over bridge at Trlpunittura Road near B:makulam, Kerala, baa been completed;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor;
and
(e) when the work is likely to be

completed?

The Minister 01 Railways (Shrl C.
M. Poonaeha): (a) Railway's portion of the work of bridge structt..'l'e has already been completed, but the ap-I'roaches to the bridge are still to be completed by the State Government.

(b) and (c). Does not arise. l)econtllOl of Commodities

7193. Shrl S. S. Kothari:
Shrl S. K. Tapuriah:
ShrI P. N. Solankl:
Shri K. M. Koushik:

Will the Minister of Commerce be ple&sed to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 4963 On the 7th July, 1967 and state the Government's policy in regard to the decontrol of such commodities as have not yet been decontrolled?

The Deputy MInister In the Ministry of Commerce (Shri Mood. Shall Qureshi): Government keeps a constant watch on the production, supply and distribution of essential commodities. The policy followed has been to withdraw controls whiCh are ineffective and whiCh come in the way of production.

MiDeral Wealth Ia 1!tfan1pur

71114. Shrl M. Merhachanclra: Will the Minister of Steel, MlDes and Metals be pleased to state:

(a) whether any geological survey has been carried out in Manipur to find out the mineral wealth of the State; and

(b) if so, the resll'lt ihereof?

The MlDIster of Steel, MlDes and Metals (Dr. ChAlUla Reddy): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) As a result of investigations carried out by the Geological Survey of India occurrences of limestone, pig iron ore, chromlte, asbestos, copper, nickel and lignite have been recorded.

EXPOrt of Cotton Yarn to South
Korea

7195. Shrl D. D . .lena:
Shri K. p. Sinrh ))eO:

Will the Minister of Commerce be l'ieabed to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the South Korean Government have offered to buy Indian cotton yarn and rail-Way freight cars from India;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reactioDa of Government thereto?

The Minister of Commerce (8hr1
Dinesh Singh): (a) to (c). The Government of Republic of Korea have issued tender enquiries for the supply of hosiery cotton, yarn, Bogie Tank Wagons and Bogie Hopper Wagons and S.T.C. had suhmlLted tenders. The S.T.C.'s tender for supply of wagons is the lowest. Negotiations are goilli on for finalising this deal. As regards the tender for cotton yarn, the results are not yet known.

Tlcketless OD the BalIwaYi

7196. Shrl Baburao Patel: Will the Minister of Railways be pleasec] to state: ,_ ..... 1

(a) whether it is a fact that In a surprise check on 15 SF Shikohabad-Farrukabad passenger train on the 13th May, 1967 near Bhoiaon station of the Northern Railway, 161 passengers were caught travelling without tickets and the amount of RI. 5,260/-was collected as fine by the Railway Magistrate accompanied the railway party;

(b) the number of such raids the railway authoritl.ea carry out in cooperation with the Railway Magistrates every month and on what Railways;

